

TABULATION OF BIDS
NEW SEWER FORCE MAIN CANAL ROAD TO CR-12 S1P23-OBSU
FOR THE CITY OF ORANGE BEACH, ALABAMA
GMC PROJECT NO. CMOB-190340

BID OPENING: THURSDAY, November 4, 2021 10:00 A.M.

Item No.	Qty.	Unit	Description	R&B Contracting Company, Inc. Andalusia, AL		Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. Florence, MS		L&K Contracting Company, Inc. Dothan, AL	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1	LS	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 3% of Total Bid)	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 259,200.00	\$ 259,200.00
2	15,000	LF	12" C900, DR21 PVC Force Main	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,470,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,065,000.00	\$ 71.30	\$ 1,069,500.00
3	40	LF	12" DI Force Main	\$ 93.85	\$ 3,754.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 105.55	\$ 4,222.00
4	300	LF	12" RJD1 Force Main	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 112.80	\$ 33,840.00
5	16,000	LF	14" C900, DR21 PVC Force Main	\$ 90.25	\$ 1,444,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,376,000.00	\$ 84.70	\$ 1,355,200.00
6	400	LF	14" RJD1 Force Main	\$ 163.00	\$ 65,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 146.95	\$ 58,780.00
7	2,500	LF	16" C900, DR21 PVC Force Main	\$ 101.00	\$ 252,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 104.25	\$ 260,625.00
8	40	LF	16" DI Force Main	\$ 155.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 148.10	\$ 5,924.00
9	80	LF	16" RJD1 Force Main	\$ 180.25	\$ 14,420.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 13,520.00
10	1,500	LF	14" DR11 HDPE Force Main (Directional Drill Installation) OR 12" Fusible C900, DR21 PVC Force Main (Dir. Drill Installation)	\$ 173.92	\$ 260,880.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 322,500.00	\$ 149.30	\$ 223,950.00
11	2,500	LF	16" DR11 HDPE Force Main (Directional Drill Installation) OR 14" Fusible C900, DR21 PVC Force Main (Dir. Drill Installation)	\$ 215.58	\$ 538,950.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 179.80	\$ 449,500.00
12	2,850	LF	20" DR9 HDPE Force Main (Directional Drill Installation) OR 16" Fusible C900, DR18 PVC Force Main (Dir. Drill Installation)	\$ 330.90	\$ 943,065.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,140,000.00	\$ 333.60	\$ 950,760.00
13	100	LF	20" Welded Steel Casing (Jack & Bore Installation)	\$ 278.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 349.00	\$ 34,900.00
14	260	LF	24" Welded Steel Casing (Jack & Bore Installation)	\$ 280.92	\$ 73,039.20	\$ 240.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 433.10	\$ 112,606.00
15	40	LF	12" Uncased Bore	\$ 193.50	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,680.00
16	20	LF	14" Uncased Bore	\$ 193.50	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,760.00
17	20	LF	16" Uncased Bore	\$ 193.50	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 2,640.00
18	1	EA	6" Gate Valve	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00
19	4	EA	12" Gate Valve	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 14,080.00
20	2	EA	14" Gate Valve	\$ 7,960.00	\$ 15,920.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8,860.00	\$ 17,720.00
21	1	EA	16" Gate Valve	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,120.00	\$ 11,120.00
22	9	EA	2" Combination ARV Assembly	\$ 6,970.00	\$ 62,730.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 88,830.00
23	16	TON	Ductile Iron Fittings	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 272,000.00	\$ 30,215.00	\$ 483,440.00
24	35	EA	12" Bell Restraint Harness	\$ 450.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 19,600.00
25	80	EA	14" Bell Restraint Harness	\$ 750.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 877.20	\$ 70,176.00
26	25	EA	16" Bell Restraint Harness	\$ 850.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 1,087.00	\$ 27,175.00
27	4	EA	Concrete Deadman Anchor	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
28	4	EA	Connect to Ex. 12" Force Main	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 12,320.00
29	1	EA	Connect to Ex. 20" Force Main	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00
30	1	EA	Sewer Service Stubout	\$ 2,083.00	\$ 2,083.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 1,370.00
31	8	EA	Sewer Service Transfer	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 14,560.00
32	18	EA	Open Cut & Patch Gravel Drive	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 28,440.00
33	1	EA	Remove & Replace Existing Sloped Headwall	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 2,870.00
34	2	EA	Remove & Replace Existing Rip Rap Check Dams	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 3,760.00
35	33,600	LF	Well Point Dewatering	\$ 1.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 16.15	\$ 542,640.00
36	1	LS	Clearing & Grubbing	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,210.00	\$ 13,210.00
37	1	LS	Traffic Control Measures	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 18,300.00
38	1	LS	Erosion Control Measures	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 70,110.00	\$ 70,110.00
39	1	LS	Cleanup & Site Restoration	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 56,910.00	\$ 56,910.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 5,924,221.20	\$ 5,924,221.20	\$ 5,948,275.00	\$ 5,948,275.00	\$ 6,348,538.00	\$ 6,348,538.00
ALTERNATE NO. 1									
A1-5	16,000	LF	16" C900, DR21 PVC Force Main	\$ 97.00	\$ 1,552,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 384,000.00	\$ 104.25	\$ 1,668,000.00
A1-6	400	LF	16" RJD1 Force Main	\$ 150.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 67,600.00
	2,500	LF	18" DR11 HDPE Force Main (Directional Drill Installation) OR 16" Fusible C900, DR21 PVC Force Main (Dir. Drill Installation)	\$ 248.81	\$ 622,025.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 281.10	\$ 702,750.00
A1-11	2,500	LF	16" Fusible C900, DR21 PVC Force Main (Dir. Drill Installation)	\$ 193.50	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 2,640.00
A1-16	20	LF	16" Uncased Bore	\$ 8,780.00	\$ 17,560.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11,120.00	\$ 22,240.00
A1-20	2	EA	16" Gate Valve	\$ 700.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,087.00	\$ 86,960.00
A1-25	80	EA	16" Bell Restraint Harness						
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1				\$ 2,311,455.00	\$ 2,311,455.00	\$ 554,240.00	\$ 554,240.00	\$ 2,550,190.00	\$ 2,550,190.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE NO. 1				\$ 8,235,676.20	\$ 8,235,676.20	\$ 6,502,515.00	\$ 6,502,515.00	\$ 8,898,728.00	\$ 8,898,728.00

Patrick R. Strom II, P.E., License No. 32817